
WSAE AAW Meeting Agenda 
Friday, March 22, 2013 
9:00 – 10:00 AM CT 
Conference Call Line 610.214.0200, PIN 929936# 

    
ITEM  ACTION PRESENTER TIME

Call to Order    O’Connor   

Members – Chair Dave Baumann, Board Liaison Barb Kachelski, Paul Borawski, Becky Brandt, Ben Butz, 
Carrie Falk, Brent Foerster, Michelle Mason, Kristin Ouweneel, Christine Pepper, Celeste Rom, Mike Theo, 
Paul Upchurch, Theresa Witham 
Expected Absences – Deb Archer, Rosemary Tenuta 
WSAE Staff –  Lynda Patterson, Jen Brydges, Laura Portz 

I. Old Business       

A. Review of Report to WSAE Board of Directors  Review  Baumann, Kachelski    10  min

B. Report of Washington/ASAE Meeting  Review  Task Force Volunteers   30 min 

II. New Business       

A. Task Force Work Group Formation       

        i.   Survey development: being data driven  Present  Baumann   7 min 

       ii.   Communications tool(s) development – a career in             
              associations  Present  Baumann 

7 min     
 

       iii.  Competencies of entry level/early career association  
              professionals  Present  Baumann  7 min 

       iv.  Institutional relations  Present  Baumann  7 min 

III. Action Items       

A. Volunteer?       

B. Schedule in person meeting       

Adjournment 
     

 
ENCLOSED MATERIALS  UPCOMING EVENTS

 Report of Washington/ASAE Meeting     Next Meeting TBD 
  AssociationExecs.com   

 Association Management Certificate Program   
 Roster (updated)   
     
     

 



Associations Advance Wisconsin – Meeting with ASAE Staff 

February 20, 2013 

 
ASAE Staff: Chris Vest, Director, Public Policy; Jamie Sadler, Certified Instructional 
Designer; Lori Furtato, Director of Credentialing 
 

AAW Representatives: Theresa Witham, CUES; Ben Butz, EDI; Kristin Ouweneel, EDI 
 
 
Power of A: Chris Vest 

 
ASAE broadened the program to “Power of A” to reach a larger audience. Rebranded 
the program so that it wasn’t only associated with ASAE – trying to establish its own, 

but closely related, industry brand. They are also striving to showcase associations 
as a profession/industry and separate to the mission of the individual organizations 
(frequently associations are seen as special interests and not part of a larger sector). 
 

Important take-aways: facetime is very important when dealing with decision 
makers, personal stories that are shared with staffers are the most impactful way to 
get your message to resonate with decision makers, and we need buy-in from the 

other WI associations. 
 
Other state programs that have adopted Power of A: GA, NC, Association Forum of 
Chicagoland 

 
Certification Program: Jamie Sadler 

 
Certification Program designed for association professionals with 3-5 years of 

experience to help them realize they should pursue a career in association 
management. About 200 individuals have been certified so far (plus 40 facilitators). 
 

Online courses are available – “Principles of Association Management” is similar but 
does not result in a certificate (only a certificate of completion). It’s comparable to 
day one of the certificate program. 
 

The course structure came out discussions with counterparts in Singapore who 
wanted in person meetings for the course to be more impactful and to facilitate 
networking 

 
Association Headquarters (an AMC with a license to administer course) is integrating 
the certificate program with a local post-secondary institution.    
 

Registration for the 5 day program starts at $1,295, and single courses start at $325 
each. The cost of the program excludes expenses for travel and incidentals.  
 
Competencies: Lori Furtato 

 
ASAE completes a CEO job analysis every 5 years. Data complied is used to identify 
core skills and competences of a CEO and to edit domains of the CAE exam. They 

survey CEOs, CAES, non-CEO level members. 
 
Certificate program used core data from the CEO job analysis to create the certificate 
program.  









 

 
 

 
ASSOCIATIONS ADVANCE WISCONSIN TASK FORCE  

2012‐2013 Roster 
 
 

Dave Baumann, Chair 
Chief Operations Officer, EDI 
dbaumann@execinc.com ▪ 414.276.6445 

Barb Kachelski, Board Liaison  
SVP/Chief Operating Officer, CUES 
barb@cues.org ▪ 608.271.2664  x 318 

Deb Archer 
President & CEO, GMCVB 
archer@visitmadison.com ▪ 608.255.2537 

Kristin Ouweneel
Association Executive, EDI ▪ Exec Director, AAEA 
kristin@aaea.org ▪ 414.918.3190 

Paul Borawski 
Executive Director, ASQ 
pborawski@asq.org 

Lynda Patterson
President and Owner, AMP ▪ Exec Director, WSAE 
lpatterson@manageassociations.com ▪ 608.310.7850 

Rebecca Brandt 
Association Exec, EDI ▪ Exec Dir, ISOQOL & AAMSE 
rbrandt@isoqol.org ▪ 414.276.6445 

Christine Pepper
Chief Executive Officer, NFDA 
cpepper@nfda.org ▪ 262.814.1527 

Ben Butz 
Associate Executive Director, AAMSE 
bbutz@aamse.org 

Rosemary Tenuta
Director of Assessment Services, BoardSource 
rosemary.tenuta@BoardSource.org  ▪ 202.349.2543 

Carrie Falk 
Account Manager, The Payroll Company 
carrief@payrollcompany.biz ▪ 608.826.1126 

Mike Theo
President and CEO, WRA 
mtheo@wra.org ▪ 608.241.2047 

Brent Foerster 
VP of Sales & Marketing, Visit Milwaukee 
bfoerster@milwaukee.org ▪ 414.287.4226

Paul Upchurch
President & CEO, VISIT Milwaukee 
pupchurch@milwaukee.org ▪ 414.287.4233

Michelle Mason 
Managing Director, ASQ 
mmason@asq.org ▪ 414.298.8789 

Theresa Witham
Editor, CUES 
theresa@cues.org ▪ 608.271.2664 

Laura Portz 
Administration, WSAE 
lportz@wsae.org ▪ 608.310.7850 

Jennifer Brydges
Associate Director, WSAE 
jbrydges@wsae.org ▪ 608.310.7850 
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